$939M
10.8% of revenue

CSG
$10.3B
+ 14% Y/Y

- 2% Q/Q

$533M
5.2% of revenue

Revenue by Quarter $ in millions

9

VMWARE
$2.0B
+ 12% Y/Y

- 10% Q/Q

$613M
30.2% of revenue

45%

26%

29%

6,961 7,467 7,535
8,954 8,667

1Q'18 2Q'18 3Q'18 4Q'18 1Q'19

1,818 1,984 1,933 2,259 2,028

1Q'18 2Q'18 3Q'18 4Q'18 1Q'19

9,048 9,866 9,829 10,475 10,271

1Q'18 2Q'18 3Q'18 4Q'18 1Q'19

41%

10%

49%

10

INFRASTRUCTURE SOLUTIONS GROUP
1Q FY’19 FINANCIAL RESULTS

• ISG revenue was $8.7B, up 25% Y/Y,

driven by double-digit growth in both

Servers and Networking and Storage

• Servers and Networking revenue was up

41% Y/Y to $4.6B; we continue to see

extraordinary demand for PowerEdge

servers coupled with ongoing expansion

of our server ASPs, driving double-digit

growth in both PowerEdge and Cloud

servers

• Storage revenue of $4.1B was up 10%

Y/Y as we exited last year with better

storage velocity on a demand-basis

• Operating income was $939M or 10.8%

of revenue, a 350 basis point increase

over the prior year, primarily due to

improved storage performance and

operating expense leverage

REVENUE

$8.7B
+ 25% Y/Y

- 3% Q/Q

OPERATING INCOME

$939M
+ 86% Y/Y

- 10% Q/Q

1Q'18 2Q'18 3Q'18 4Q'18 1Q'19

506
647

870
1,045

939

1Q'18 2Q'18 3Q'18 4Q'18 1Q'19

47% / 53% 51% / 49% 51% / 49% 52% / 48% 53% / 47%

7.3% 8.7% 11.5% 11.7% 10.8%10.8% of ISG revenue

6,961 7,467 7,535

8,954 8,667
$ in millions

$ in millions

53% Servers and Networking

47% Storage

10

11

#1 SERVER SHARE1 – Dell EMC announced new 14th generation Dell EMC

PowerEdge four-socket servers and Dell Precision Optimizer 5.0 to further

strengthen AI and ML capabilities to enable customers to harness the power of data

INFRASTRUCTURE SOLUTIONS GROUP
1Q FY’19 PERFORMANCE & PRODUCT HIGHLIGHTS

• Strong server performance has helped us become

the worldwide leader for x86 servers for both units

and revenue1

• Momentum for servers revenue and units continued,

with double-digit growth for both, marking our sixth